Toll Free Phone, (US & Canada): (800) 427-6668
Toll Free Fax, (US & Canada): (800) 361-7745
Carlos Miller
MCO GS/GD-10-A-M, E MODELS
Carlos Miller
For up to serial # 0003CJ9999
Explanation of Serial Number

that month.( running number
from 0001 to 9999 )
Explanation of Model Number
Sample: M C O-G S - 10 M
1 2  3  4  5    6  7
Position: 1 - M - MASTER
2 - C  - CONVECTION
3 - O  - OVEN
4 - G - GAS UNIT, E - ELECTRIC
5 - S  -  STANDARD DEPTH,
(D - DEEP)
6 - 10 - SINGLE DECK,
(20 - STACKED)
7    M    MECHANICAL CONTROLS
E ELECTRONIC  CONTROLS
From Serial Number 004CJ0001
Sample: M C O - G  S - 10 - A
1  2  3     4  5     6   7
Position: 1 - M  - MASTER
2 - C  - CONVECTION
3 - O  - OVEN
4 - G  - GAS UNIT, E - ELECTRIC
5 - S  - STANDARD DEPTH,
(D  - DEEP)
6 - 10 - SINGLE DECK,
(20 - STACKED)
7 -  A -  DEPENDENT DOORS,
300 SERIES 'mechanical'
controls
DESCRIPTION PAGE
MANUAL CONTROL PANEL MCO-GS/GD-10A, M 6
MANUAL CONTROL PANEL COMPONENTS MCO-GS/GD-10A,M (300 SERIES) 8
DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL COMPONENTS MCO-GS-10-E 12
DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL COMPONENTS MCO-GS/GD-10E (400 SERIES) 14
BURNER SECTION COMPONENTS MCO-GS/GD-10 A, M 18
DEPENDENT DOOR SECTION COMPONENTS MCO-GS/GD-10 A, M, E 22
INDEPENDENT DOOR SECTION COMPONENTS MCO-GS/GD-10 A, M, E 26
OVEN COMPONENTS MCO-GS/GD-10 A, M, E 30
MAIN EXTERIOR COMPONENTS MCO-GS/GD-10 A, M, E 34
BURNER PACKAGE SECTION MCO-GS/GD-10-MU, EU (AUSTRALIA) 38
CONTROL OPTION SECTION MCO GS/GD-10 MU, EU (AUSTRALIA) 40
CONTROLLER CONVERSION KITS AND WIRING DIAGRAMS CHARTS 42
REVISION HISTORY 43
MCO GS/GD-10-A-M, E MODELS
Up to serial number 0003CJ9999
QTY
FROM
DATE
TO
DATE
1 1802599 Control Panel Top 1
2 1789605 Overlay Top Control Panel Gas 1
3 1802504 Control Panel Mechanical 1 Sep-95 Mar-99
1789603 Overlay Gas Man. Control 2 Speed 1 Mar-99
1789604 Overlay Gas Man. Control 1 Speed 1 Mar-99
1019203 Rocker Power Switch 2 Pos 1 Speed On/Off 1 Mar-99
1019207 Rocker Power Switch 3 Pos 2 Speed On/Off/On 1 Mar-99
6 1019209 Rocker Power Switch 2 Pos On/Off 1 Mar-99
7 1270000 Pilot Light Amber 28V 1 Mar-99
8 G02716-1 Dial - (Universal) Small Shaft 2 Mar-99
8A G02725-17 Dial Insert (OFF/150F/550F) Oven F 1 Mar-99
8B 1314134 Dial Insert  0 - 60 MIN. 1 Mar-99
1006489 Green Pilot Light   120V 1 Aug-95
G01296-3 Pilot Green 1 Aug-95
10 G03053-1 Momentary Switch Push Button 1 May-96
11 1749201 Panel Restraining Bracket 1 Aug-95 Mar-99
1285700 Mallory Timer 1 hr 115V 50/60H 1
1285701 Mallory Timer 1 hr 240V 50/60H 1
2185800 Mallory Buzzer for Timer 120V 1
1725102 Buzzer 230V 1
13 1032400 Thermostat (Use G02902-01) 1 Mar-99
14 1804704 Wire Harness - Mechanical Gas 1 Mar-99
14A* 1804702 Wire Harness - Spark Ignition 1 Mar-99